



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee.bsr.hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024-17899-949

Dated:- 04-03-2024

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification L-1 Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP, from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works, so as to reach this office on **12-03-2024 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **11-03-2024 upto 1:00 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on same day i.e. **11-03-2024** during office hours from **2:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of ASD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP, or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained. It may be ensured that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	C/O link road Mansai to village Baranjar via Pandhera Km 0/00 to 3/500, C/O link road Tipper Dhundla road (from Sadoh to village Jindana) Km 0/00 to 1/200, C/O link road towards Baba Sidhchano Mandir near the house of Smt Soma Devi in village Mansai Km 0/00 to 0/30 & C/O link road to village Dhanoa Km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	2,30,000/-	4800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
2	C/O link road Karsai to Baturda via Pump house Km 0/00 to 6/00, C/O Community Centre Sera District Hamirpur, C/O link road Basaral to Mit Panga Km 0/00 to 1/00, C/O link road to village Harizan Basti Sarol Km 0/00 to 0/800, Widening Strengthening and upgrading of road Rangas to Bagchal via Mehre, Barsar road Km 0/00 to 91/220 (portion Km 2/685 to 2/790 & 4/665 to 4/815) (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	1,22,100/-	2500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
3	C/O Day boarding school at Amlehar, District Hamirpur (SH:- Geotechnical investigation for safe bearing capacity)	4,70,400/-	9,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
4	C/O forest rest house at Kangoo District Hamirpur, C/O Different blocks in DIET Gouna in Nadaun Constituency District Hamirpur (SH:- preparation of contour site plan and cross section)	2,16,150/-	4,400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
5	C/O bridge over Sukrala Nallah on Pipal Tiya to Harizan Basti Ghaloon Bhali Ghamed road at Km 1/150 & C/O 50.00 mtr span bridge over Kapada Khad on link road Up Mohal Kardoh at Rd 1/800 (SH:- Geotechnical investigation for safe bearing capacity)	4,90,000/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
6	C/O Bridge over Daswin Palwin Bardi at Basak Nallah at Rd 0/090, C/O bridge over Dugh Nallah on Karsai Baturda road at Rd 0/200 C/O Bridge over Mutarad Khad on Sareri Sidh Jandroh Bahal road at Rd 0/650, C/O bridge over Maseh Khad at Rd 0/030 on link road from village Balh to Nauri (SH:- preparation of Hydraulic data)	1,20,000/-	6,400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
7	C/O 41.00 mtr span bridge over Mutarad Khad on Sareri Sidh Jandroh Bahal road at Rd 0/650 i/c approaches, C/O 52.00 mtr Span bridge over Tringle, Maseh Nallah on Kitpal to village Balh Nauri road at Rd 0/030 i/c approaches & C/O PHC Building at Phal (SH:- Preparation of detailed working estimate)	4,89,600/-	9,800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D

8	Construction of Rajiv Gandhi Government Model Day Boarding School at Kohdra in Legislative Assembly Constituency, Barsar Distt. Hamirpur. (SH:- Preparation of detailed working estimate)	1,50,000/-	3,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
9	C/O Sub Judge Court at Barsar District Hamirpur, C/O Civil Hospital at Barsar District Hamirpur, C/O Combined office Building at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- preparation of contour site plan and cross section). C/O Bridge over Saryali Khad at Km 0/750 on link road from Bhutlar to H/Bast Earnes Bhalt, C/O bridge over Man Khad linking G.P Karsai to village Kalwara at Km 1/550, C/O Health Sub Centre building at Bani. Health Sub Centre building at Kathiana (SH:- preparation of detailed working estimate thereof)	4,99,329/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
10	C/O Neri to Baggi via Rail Dail Km 0/00 to Km 0/00 to 2/00 i/c one No Bridge over Khawaja Khad (SH:- preparation of DPR for road and bridge i/e approaches. Topographic survey/ Contour plan, Geotechnical investigation, preparation of hydraulic data, design (under MLA priority 2021-22) & C/O Addl. Accomodation in HPPWD Rest House at Barsar (SH:- Preparation of detailed working estimate)	4,97,445/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
11	Preparation of detail working estimate for Additional accomodation in HPPWD Rest House at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- Building portion, W.S & S.I, Septic tank, Rain Water Harvesting Tank) & C/O link road from Kakkar to Kalwara. Pipal wala Pind via Loharka Dabrani Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- Preparation of DPRs i/e Plan, L-Section, Cross Section & Survey work etc)	2,03,415/-	3,100/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
12	Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 50 Bedded CHC building at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- Building portion, W.S & S.I. Septic tank, Rain Water Harvesting Tank) (Deposit work)	4,99,000/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
13	C/O Salouni to village Balh km 0/00 to 1/00, C/O & M/T link road from Barsar Dhaneta road to Saman Sidh Km 0/00 to 100 (uder OTMNP Head). C/O & M/T link road to village Bhutlar to Harizan Basti Bhutlar Km 0/00 to 1/00 (under SCSP Head). CO & M/T link road Ghumarli to village Jandrana from Khorpa Biar road Km 0/00 to 2/00 & C/O link road Shani Dev Mandir to Harizan Basti Tikkar Rajputtan Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	2,18,300/-	4400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
14	C/O & M/T link road from Mandiyari Devi Mata Mandir to Upper Dudhr Km 0/00 to 1/500 (under OTMNP Head) C/O & M/T link road to village Jungle Km 0/00 to 2/00 (under OTMNP Head), C/O & M/T Ambulance able link road Paplohal to Purshotam Singh House Harizan Basti Paplohal Brahmana Km 0/00 to 1/00 (under OTMNP Head) (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)	1,65,200/-	3,400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
15	C/O link road to Pritam Chand house via Shamshan Ghat KM 0/00 to 1/200, C/O & M/T link road from village Nain to Kalu Kutw Mandir G.P Jhanjani Km 0/00 to 1/800 (under OTMNP Head) C/O & M/T link road Hariza Basti Kheri Km 0/0 to 1/305 (under SCSP Head). C/O link road Salouni to Akarana Brahmana Rajputan Km 0/0 to 2/0, C/O & M/T link road Harizan Basti Khajjian Km 0/00 to 0/965 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)			350/-	Two Month	C & D
16	NDF-2023/356 Repair of link road village Singwin to Kara, link road to Maslana H/Basti & NDF/2023/358 Repair of link road to village Ghumarli to village Jandrana from Khorpa to Biar link road Bumbloo to Biar via Kaloun, link road Salouni to village Akarana Brahmana and Akarana Rajputtan, Link road Bumbloo to Bakroh, NDF/2023/359 Repair of link road Samoh to Arloh, Link road Sanidev Mandir to Tikkar Rajputtan, NDF/2023/360 Repair of link	4,51,442/-	9100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

	road Tikkar Karoh to Funera Ghat. Link road Salouni to village Balh & NDF/2023/363 (R/O) repair of link road to village Ghoita (G.P Manawan)					
17	NDF-2023/353 Repair of link road to H/Basti Kunani, link road H/Basti Yiliu to House of Basita Devi, NDF/2023/354 Repair of link road to village Saman Sidh to Tech, Link road Mankhad via Dandoo School, NDF/2023/355 Repair of link road to village Ropa Brahmana, link road to village Dabran Loharka, Link road to village Badita & NDF/2023/357 (R/O) repair of link road to village Telkar (G.P Jaure Amb), Link road to village Galu H/Basti (G.P Barsari)	4,99,762/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & C
18	NDF-2023/351 R/O) link road to village Mathol Kharal, link road to village Kachiyali, link road to village Saryana, link road to village Balla Samtana, link road to village Lahri Tarkhana (G.P Dancwin)	2,99,853/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & C
19	NDF-2023/362 Repair of link road to village Kohdra to Desan, NDF/2023/371 Repair of link road Karer to Galoh. Link road Karer to Balli (G.P Karer), NDF/2023/372 Repair of link road Sukkar Khad to Dhangota, Link road Sukkar Khad to Kathla Link road Sukkar Khad to Badhan (G.P Pahlo) NDF/2023/373 Repair of link road Sukkar Khad to Musan, Link road Makkar to Musan. Link road pehlon to Balli (G.P Makkar) NDF/2023/374 Repair of link road village Ropari Lower, link road Choa to Jandrohar, link road Uled to Choa, link road Meena Ka Dehra to Ropari (G.P Ropari), NDF/2023/375 Repair of link road Choa to Kathiana, link road Kathiana to Kariala (G.P Kathiana)	3,90,269/-	7900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & C
20	NDF-2023/347 Repair of link road to village Kharal. Link road to village Batlahu. Link road to village Narada, NDF/2023/348 repair of link road to village Bhall, Link road to village Thana Ambota, Link road to village Tibra & NDF/2023/349 repair of link road village Sohari Kachwlin, link road to village Saman Kothi, Link road to village Pehdri	2,99,370/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & C
21	NDF-2023/345 Repair of link road village Mata Mandiyara Devi Dudhar, Link road village Balh Bihai to Lakoh & NDF 2023/346 Repair of link road to village Kulehra, Link road to village Ghori, Link road village Matryana. Link road to village	4,24,976/-	8500/-	350/-	Two Month	C & C
22	NDF-2023/343 Repair of link road to H/Basti Kheri Km 0/00 to 2/00, link road to Kiara Bhag, link road Kiara Bhag School to Pattian. NDF/2023/344 Repair of Kamal Kumar House village Garli, link road H/Basti Garli & NDF/2023/361 Repair of link road Kohdra Desan	1,74,849/-	5800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & C
23	Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 100 Bedded Civil Hospital building including Mortuary at Barsar Tehsil Barsar District Hamirpur Estimated (SH:- Building portion, W.S & S.I, Septic tank, Rain Water Harvesting Tank, Site development) D.W.	4,99,500/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & C
24	Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 100 Bedded Civil Hospital building including Mortuary at Barsar Tehsil Barsar District Hamirpur Estimated cost Rec-3,67, (SH:- Internal and External Electrical Installation) D.W.	3,67,450/-	7,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & C
25	NDF-2023/350 Repair of link road to village Surar Sath, Link road to village Tang Bohni, Link road to village Dakhyora Sathwln. NDF/2023/352 Repair of link road to village Sangia Da Tiyaia, Link road to village Mathol Khad, Link road to village Chaieli Khad, NDF/2023/364 Repair of link road from Radha Swami Satseng Ghar to village Gain, Link	1,98,821/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & C

	road Tikkar Karoh to Funera Ghat. Link road Salouni to village Balh & NDF/2023/363 (R/O) repair of link road to village Ghoita (G.P Nanawan)					
17	NDF-2023/353 Repair of link road to H/Basti Kunani, link road H/Basti Tillu to House of Babita Devi. NDF/2023/354 Repair of link road to village Saman Sidh to Tech, Link road Mankhad via Dandron School, NDF/2023/355 Repair of link road to village Ropa Brahmana, link road to village Dabranf Loharka, Link road to village Badita & NDF/2023/357 (R/O) repair of link road to village Telkar (G.P Jaure Amb), Link road to village Galu H/Basti (G.P Bersar)	4,99,762/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & E
18	NDF-2023/351 R/O link road to village Mathol Khari, link road to village Kachiyali, link road to village Saryana, link road to village Balla Santana, link road to village Lahri Terkhana (G.P Dandwin)	2,99,853/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & E
19	NDF-2023/362 Repair of link road to village Kohdra to Desan, NDF/2023/371 Repair of link road Karer to Galoh. Link road Karer to Balli (G.P Karer), NDF/2023/372 Repair of link road Sukkar Khad to Dhrangota, Link road Sukkar Khad to Kethla Link road Sukkar Khad to Badhen (G.P Pahlo) NDF/2023/373 Repair of link road Sukkar Khad to Musan, Link road Makkar to Musan. Link road pahloo to Balli (G.P Makkar) NDF/2023/374 Repair of link road village Ropari Lower, link road Choz to Jandrohar, link road Uled to Choa, link road Meena Ka Dehra to Ropari (G.P Ropari), NDF/2023/375 Repair of link road Choa to Kathiana, link road Kathiana to Kariala (G.P Kathiana)	3,90,269/-	7300/-	350/-	Two Month	C & E
20	NDF-2023/347 Repair of link road to village Kharal. Link road to village Battahu, Link road to village Nardal, NDF/2023/348 repair of link road to village Bhali, Link road to village Thana Ambota. Link road to village Tibra & NDF/2023/349 repair of link road village Sohari Kachwili, link road to village Saman Kothi, Link road to village Pandiri	2,99,370/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & E
21	NDF-2023/345 Repair of link road village Mata Mandiyara Devi Dudhat, Link road village Balh Bihai to Lekoh & NDF 2023/346 Repair of link road to village Kulehra. Link road to village Ghorti, Link road village Matryana. Link road to village	4,24,976/-	8500/-	350/-	Two Month	C & E
22	NDF-2023/343 Repair of link road to H/Basti Kheri Km 0/00 to 2/00, link road to Kiara Bhag, link road Kiara Bhag School to Pattian. NDF/2023/344 Repair of Kamal Kumar House village Garli, link road H/Basti Garli & NDF/2023/361 Repair of link road Kohdra Desan	1,74,849/-	5800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & E
23	Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 100 Bedded Civil Hospital building including Mortuary at Barsar Tehsil Barsar District Hamirpur Estimated (SH:- Building portion, W.S & S.I, Septic tank, Rain Water Harvesting Tank, Site development) D.W.	4,99,500/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & E
24	Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 100 Bedded Civil Hospital building including Mortuary at Barsar Tehsil Barsar District Hamirpur Estimated cost Rec-3,67, (SH:- Internal and External Electrical Installation) D.W.	3,67,450/-	7,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & E
25	NDF-2023/350 Repair of link road to village Surar Sath, Link road to village Tang Bohmi, Link road to village Dakhyora Sathwin. NDF/2023/352 Repair of link road to village Sangia Da Tiyaia, Link road to village Mathol Khad, Link road to village Chaleli Khad, NDF/2023/364 Repair of link road from Radha Swami Satsang Ghar to village Nain, Link	4,98,821/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & E

	road Veterinary Hosiptal to O.N.G ground G.P Chakmoh, NDF/2023/365 Repair of link road Khurperi to Samshan Ghat G.P Bilhari, NDF/2023/366 Repair of link road slab culvert Gharyani to Samshan Ghat G.P Maharaj, NDF/2023/367 Repair of link road from Pump House Dhabiri to House of Sh. Jagdev Singh G.P Dhabiri, NDF/2023/368 Repair of link road Chalsai Tiyali to NP&EB Sub Section, link road from Chakrala to Dalchera Link road Chakrala to H/Basti Near Talai GP Dalchera, NDF/2023/369 Repair of link road Jamli to Lafran, Link road Samshan Ghat Jamli (G.P Jamli) & NDF/2023/370 Repair of link road Jamli to Lafran, Link road Bara to Kumhar Basti, link road H/Basti Sathwin to Pud (G.P Sathwin)					
26	C/O link road from Kuthera Chowk to Ropa (G.P Sarari) from Km 0/00 to 1/190 i/c one No bridge of 30.00 metre span over Mutarad Khad at Rd 0/695 (SH:- preparation of DPR for road and bridge i/c approaches, Topographic survey/ Contour plan Geotechnical Investigation, preparation of hydraulic data, design (under MLA priority 2020-21)	2,49,76/-	5,000/-	350/-	One Month	C 2

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 24 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SANTARK

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division P.PWD Rastogi
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024-17899-949

Dated:- 04-03-2024

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

2/18

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O link road Mansai to village Baranjar via Pandhera Km 0/00 to 3/500, C/O link road Tipper Dhundla road (from Sudish to village Jindana) Km 0/00 to 1/200. C/O link road towards Baba Sitichano Mandir near the house of Sant Soma Devi in village Mansai Km 0/00 to 0/30 & C/O link road to village Dhanoo Km 0/00 to 1/500

Job No - 1

Estimated cost Rs:- 2,36,000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 4800 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

(ISH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T	Unit	Amount
			Figures	words	
1	Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection of the data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, GPS survey of the project area, mapping of the project site / area showing forest boundary and land use on survey of India toposheet, working out detail of land identified for compensatory afforestation (CA) and preparation of CA Maps, Preparation of detailed scheme for compensatory afforestation, preparation of reclamation plan wherever required, cost benefit analysis as per the FCA guidelines, preparation of muck management plan, uploading the main application form (part-1/form-A) as prescribed in FCA rules on MoEF portal Parivesh complete, marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy, carriage of all equipment with in all leads & lifts and processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Right Act,2006 ('FRA' for short) including preparation of revenue papers for land requires in the project & collection of other field data all relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement / Guideline of Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No 11-9/98-FC(PL) dated 3rd August 2009. Getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from Forest Range Officer including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/documents online submissions, Rectifying observation (if any) and receiving approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfaction of user agency and Divisional Forest Officer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Per Job	Per Job	236000.00
			236000.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Thirty Six Thousand Only	236000.00
				Total:-	236000.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 2,36,000/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
IIPPWLA Barsar

219

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O link road Karsai to Baturda via Pump house Km0/00 to 6/00, C/O Community Centre Sera District Hamirpur, C/O link road Basaral to Mit Panga Km 0/00 to 1/00, C/O link road to village Harizan Basti Saral Km 0/00 to 0/800, Widening Strengthening and upgrading of road Rangas to Bagchal via Mehre, Barsar road Km 0/00 to 91/220 (portion Km 2/685 to 2/790 & 4/665 to 4/815)

Job No - 2

Estimated cost Rs:- 1,22,100.00

Earnest money Rs:- 2500.00

Time Limit :- One Month

(SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Sr No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figures	words	
1	Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection of the data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, GPS survey of the project area, mapping of the project site / area showing forest boundary and land use on survey of India toposheet, working out detail of land identified for compensatory afforestation (CA) and preparation of CA Maps, Preparation of detailed scheme for compensatory afforestation, preparation of reclamation plan wherever required, cost benefit analysis as per the FCA guidelines, preparation of muck management plan, uploading the main application form (part-1/form-A) as prescribed in FCA rules on MoEF portal Parivesh complete, marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy, carriage of all equipment with in all leads & lifts and processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Right Act, 2006 ('FRA' for short) including preparation of revenue papers for land requires in the project & collection of other field data all relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement / Guideline of Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No 11-9/98-FC(PT.) dated 3rd August 2009. Getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from Forest Range Officer including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/documents online submissions. Rectifying observation (if any) and receiving approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfaction of user agency and Divisional Forest Officer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty Malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	122100.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Only	122100.00
				Per Job	
				Per Job	
				Total:-	122100.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 122,100 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

222

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O Day boarding school at Amlchar, District Hamirpur

SH:- Geotechnical investigation for safe bearing capacity)

Job No:-

Estimated cost Rs:- 4,70,400.00

Earnest money Rs:- 9500.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Discription of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figures	words	
1	Geotechnical Investigation in manuscript form and submission of the same to higher office for approval. If any correction/ amendment has desired by the head office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer - In -charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in 3 (three) copies as per conditions of TOR. (borehole depth upto 15 mtr. (fifteen metre) each) and payment shall be made after the approval of the same by the higher office . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	48.00	9800.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Running meter
					470400.00
				Total:-	470400.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 4,70,400 only

1021
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

223

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O forest rest house at Kangoo District Hamirpur, C/O Different blocks in DIET Gouna in Nadaun Constituency District Hamirpur
(SIL:- preparation of contour site plan and cross section)

Job No:-

Estimated cost Rs:- 2,16,150.00

Earnest money Rs:- 44000 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Site Survey using total station and preparation of Survey and contour plan at deserad intervals. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points compound walls, roads, trees, building structures stream electric pole, telephone pole and any other man made structure with in survey permanent structure including supply of 3 sets of drawing along with soft copy of entire survey work and approval of contour plan from heigher authority as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	7.50	28820.00	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only	Per Hectare	216,150.00
					Total:-	216150.00

DNIT approved - Rs 2,16,150/- only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O bridge over Sukraba Nallahi on Pipal Tiyaala to Harizan Basti Ghaloan Bhali Ghamed road at Km 1/150 &
C/O 50.00 mtr span bridge over Kapada Khad on link road Up Mohal Kardohi at Rd 1/800
SH:- Geotechnical investigation for safe bearing capacity)

Job No:- S

Estimated cost Rs:- 4,90,000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Geotechnical Investigation in manuscript form and submission of the same to higher office for approval. If any correction/ amendment has desired by the head office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer - In -charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in 3 (three) copies as per conditions of TOR. (borehole depth upto 15 mtr. (fifteen metre) each) and payment shall be made after the approval of the same by the higher office . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	50.00	9800.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Running meter	490000.00
Total:-						490000.00

DNIT, approved Rs Rs 4,90,000 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O Bridge over Daswin Palwin Bardh at Basak Nallah at Rd 0/090 , C/O bridge over Dugh Nallah on Karsai Baturda road at Rd 0/200
C/O Bridge over Mutarad Khad on Sareri Sidh Jandroh Bahal road at Rd 0/650 , C/O bridge over Maseh Khad at Rd 0/030 on link road from village Balh to Nauri (SH- preparation of Hydraulic data)

Job No:- 6

Estimated cost Rs:- 3,20,000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 6400 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of Hydraulic data such as contour site plan, L-section of nallah and approaches, Cross-section 5 (five) numbers upto 300 (three hundred) metre up stream and 300 (three hundred metre) metre down stream, Index plan, catchment area as per survey sheet, proforma of hydraulic data duly filled properly and necessary discharge calculation sheet as required by the Engineer-in-Charge. The Hydraulic data in triplicate copy get approved from the Circle office as well as Chief office with relevant drawings and to attend all observations raised by design office till the approval of GAD which is evolved at circle/ zonal office and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) of above mentioned Hydrauluc data including all formats and other incidental charges complete in all respect including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.00	Numbers	Rupees Eighty Thousand Only	Each	320,000.00
					Total:-	320000.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 3,20,000 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O 41.00 mtr span bridge over Mutarad Khad on Sareni Sidh Jandroh Bahal road at Rd 0/650 i/c approaches. C/O 52.00 mtr span bridge over Tringle, Masah Nallah on Kilpal to village Balh Nauri road at Rd 0/030 i/c approaches & C/O PHC Building at Phal (SH:- Preparation of detailed working estimate)

Job No:- 7

Estimated cost Rs:- 4,89,600.00

Earnest money Rs:- 9800 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher office for approval if any correction amendment is desired by the Head office the same may be corrected as desired and directly by Engineer in charge complete in all respect . After approval the same should be submitted in five copies duly computerized along with the soft copy in all respect as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) and payment shall be made after the approval of the same by the higher office . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	5.00	163200.00	Rupces One Lakh(s) Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred Only	Each	489600.00
Total:-						489600.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 4,89,600/- only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Construction of Rajiv Gandhi Government Model Day Boarding School at Kohdra in Legislative Assembly Constituency, Barsar Distt, Hamirpur. (SH:- Preparation of detailed working estimate)

Job No:-

Estimated cost Rs:- 1,50,000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 3000 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sl. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate on analyzed / market rate for the construction of Day Boarding School as per architectural drawing complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher office for approval if any correction amendment is desired by the Head office the same may be corrected as desired and directly by Engineer in charge complete in all respect . After approval fairing out the same and submission in penitiplicate and approval DNIT etc. duly computerized along with the soft copy in all respect as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) and payment shall be made after the approval of the same by the higher office . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00	150000.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Fifty Thousand Only	Each	150000.00
					Total:-	150000.00

DNIT approved Per RS-150000/-only-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Hamirpur

325

DNIT

Job No:- 9

Name of Work:- C/O Sub Judge Court at Barsar District Hamirpur, C/O Civil Hospital at Barsar District Hamirpur, C/O Combined office Building at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- preparation of contour site plan and cross section), C/O Bridge over Saryali Khad at Km 0/750 on link road from Bhullar to H/Bast Earnest money Rs:- 10000.00
 Bhatt - C/O bridge over Man Khad linking G.P Karsu to village Kalwara at Km 1/550, C/O Health Sub Centre building at Bani .
 Health Sub Centre building at Kathiana (SH:- preparation of detailed working estimate thereof)

Estimated cost Rs:- 4,99,929.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Site Survey using total station and preparation of Survey and contour plan at deserd intervals. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points compound walls, roads, trees, building structures stream electric pole, telephone pole and any other man made structure with in survey permanent structure including supply of 3 sets of drawing along with soft copy of entire survey work and approval of contour plan from heigher authority as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	5.00	28820.00	Rupces Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only	Per hectare	144100.00
2	Preparation of detailed working estimate and its approval from competent authority and checking of whole estimate manuscript/ fair copies from circle office and Chief office as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.000	88957.25	Rupces Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	355829.00
				Total:-		499929.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,99,929/- only.

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 PWP Barsar

306

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O Neri to Baggi via Rail Dail Km 0/00 to 2/00 i/c one No Bridge over Khawaja Khad

(SH):- preparation of DPR for road and bridge i/c approaches , Topographic survey/ Contour plan, Geotechnical investigation,

preparation of hydraulic data, design (under MLA priority 2021-22) & C/O Addl. Accomodation in HPPWD Rest House

at Barsar (SH):- Preparation of detailed working estimate)

Job No:-

Estimated cost Rs:- 4,97,445.00

Earnest money Rs:- 10000 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Numbers	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figures	words		
1	Preparation of detail Project report/ detailed estimate including surveying soil investigation preparation of Hydraulic Data , design, checking of bearing capacity and Geotechnical report including approval from the competent authority complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher officer for approval .If any correction/ amendment has desired by the head office the same may be corrected as detail and desired and directed by the Engineer-in- Charge and higher office correct in all respect and payment shall be made after the approval of the same by the higher office . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00	Numbers (Bridge)	266400.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Job	266400.00
2	Preparation of detailed project report and working drawings complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same to Higher office for approval . If any correction / amendment has desired by the Head office. The same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in- Charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted duly computerized spiral binding in pen triplicate . The payment shall be made as per actual length of road . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.000	Kilometre	31000.00	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Only	Per kilometre	62000.00
3	Preparation of detailed working estimate complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same to Higher office for approval if any correction amendment is desired by the Head office the same may be corrected as desired and directly by Engineer in charge complete in all respect . After approval the same should be submitted in five copies duly computerized along with the soft copy in all respect as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) and payment shall be made after the approval of the same by the higher office . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00	Numbers	169045.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Sixty Nine Thousand Forty Five Only	Each	169045.00
						Total:-	497445.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,97,445/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
BPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Preparation of detail working estimate for Additional accommodation in HPPWD Rest House at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- Building portion, W.S & S.I, Septic tank, Rain Water Harvesting Tank) & C/O link road from Kakkar to Kalwara, Pipal wala Pind via Loharka Dabranl Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SIL:- Preparation of DPRs i/c Plan, I.-Section, Cross Section & Survey work etc)

Job No:- **11**

Estimated cost Rs:- 2,03,415.00

Earnest money Rs:- 4100 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher office for approval if any correction amendment is desired by the Head office the same may be corrected as desired and directly by Engineer in charge complete in all respect . After approval the same should be submitted in five copies duly computerized along with the soft copy in all respect as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.). including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00	79415.00	Rupees Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only	Each	79415.00
2	Preparation of detailed project report and drawings complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same to Higher office for approval . If any correction / amendment has desired by the Head office. The same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in- Charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted duly computerized spiral binding in pen triplicate . The payment shall be made as per actual length of road . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.000	31000.00	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Only	Per kilometre	124000.00
				Total:-		203415.00

DNIT approved Rs. 2,03,415/-only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 50 Bedded CHC building at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- Building portion, W.S & S.I. Septic tank, Rain Water Harvesting Tank)
(Deposit work)

Job No:-

12

Estimated cost Rs:- 4,99,000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Numbers	Figures	words	
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher office for approval if any correction amendment is desired by the Head office the same may be corrected as desired and directly by Engineer in charge complete in all respect . After approval the same should be submitted in five copies duly computerized along with the soft copy in all respect as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00		499000.00	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety Nine Thousand Only	499000.00
					Total:-	499000.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,99,000/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
BPPW Barsar

299

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O Salomi to village Balh Km 0/00 to 1/00 , C/O & M/T link road from Barsar Dhancta road to Saman Sidh Km 0/00 to 1/00 (under OTMNP Head) . C/O & M/T link road to village Bhudlar to Harizan Basti Bhudlar Km 0/00 to 1/00 (under SCSP Head), C/O & M/T link road Ghumarli to village Jandrana from Khorpa Biar road Km 0/00 to 2/00 & C/O link road Shani Dev Mandir to Harizan Basti Tikkar Rajputtan Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Job No - 13

Estimated cost Rs:- 2,18,300.00

Earnest money Rs:- 4400 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr No	Description of item	Quantity	Per Job	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figures	words		
1	Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection of the data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, GPS survey of the project area , mapping of the project site / area showing forest boundary and land use on survey of India toposheet . working out detail of land identified for compensatory afforestation (CA) and preparation of CA Maps , Preparation of detailed scheme for compensatory afforestation , preparation of reclamation plan wherever required, cost benefit analysis as per the FCA guidelines, preparation of muck management plan , uploading the main application form (part-1/form-A) as prescribed in FCA rules on MoEF portal Parivesh complete, marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy, carriage of all equipment with in all leads & lifts and processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Right Act,2006 ('FRA' for short) including preparation of revenue papers for land requires in the project & collection of other field data all relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement / Guideline of Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009. Getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from Forest Range Officer including attending all the observation it raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/documents online submissions, Rectifying observation (if any) and receiving approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfaction of user agency and Divisional Forest Officer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana , toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Per Job	218300.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Job	218300.00
						Total:-	218300.00

DNIT approved for Rs- 2,18,300/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
M.P.W.D. Barsar

298

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O C/O & M/T link road from Mandiyari Devi Mata Mandir to Upper Dudhr Km 0/00 to 1/500 (under OTMNP Head), C/O & M/T link road to village Jungle Km 0/00 to 2/00 (under OTMNP Head), C/O & M/T Ambulance able link road Paplohal to Pursotam Singh House Harizan Basti Paplohal Brahmina Km 0/00 to 1/00 (under OTMNP Head)

Job No - 14

Estimated cost Rs:- 1,65,200.00

Earnest money Rs:- 3400.00

Time Limit :- One Month

(SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Sl.No	Description of item	Quantity	Per Job	Figures	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T words	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection of the data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, GPS survey of the project area , mapping of the project site / area showing forest boundary and land use on survey of India toposheet , working out detail of land identified for compensatory afforestation (CA) and preparation of CA Maps , Preparation of detailed scheme for compensatory afforestation , preparation of reclamation plan wherever required, cost benefit analysis as per the FCA guidelines, preparation of muck management plan , uploading the main application form (part-1/form-A) as prescribed in FCA rules on MoEF portal Parivesh complete, marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy, carriage of all equipment with in all leads & lifts and processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Right Act,2006 ('FRA' for short) including preparation of revenue papers for land requires in the project & collection of other field data all relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement / Guideline of Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009. Getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from Forest Range Officer including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/documents online submissions, Rectifying observation (if any) and receiving approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfaction of user agency and Divisional Forest Officer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Per Job	165200.00	Rupces One Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Job	165200.00
						Total:-	165200.00

DNIT approved Rs 1,65,200/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Bhupendra Barsar

578

DNMT

Name of work:- C/O link road to Pritam Chand house via Shamsian Ghat KM 0/00 to 1/200, C/O & M/T link road from village Nain to Kalu Kutw Mandir G.P Jhurjiani Km 0/00 to 1/800 (under OTMNP Head) C/O & M/T link road Hariza Basti Kheri Km 0/0 to 1/305 (under SCSP Head), C/O link road Salouni to Akrana Brahmana Rajputan Km 0/0 to 2/0, C/O & M/T link road Harizan Basti Khajjian Km 0/00 to 0/965

Job No:-

Estimated cost Rs:- 2,63,258.00

Earnest money Rs:- 5300 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

(SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			figures	words	
1	Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection of the data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, GPS survey of the project area , mapping of the project site / area showing forest boundary and land use on survey of India toposheet , working out detail of land identified for compensatory afforestation (CA) and preparation of CA Maps , Preparation of detailed scheme for compensatory afforestation , preparation of reclamation plan wherever required, cost benefit analysis as per the FCA guidelines, preparation of muck management plan , uploading the main application form (part-1/form-A) as prescribed in FCA rules on MoEF portal Parivesh complete, marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy, carriage of all equipment with in all leads & lifts and processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Right Act,2006 (FRA' for short) including preparation of revenue papers for land requires in the project & collection of other field data all relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement / Guideline of Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No 11-9/98-FC(pl.) dated 3rd August 2009. Getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from Forest Range Officer including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/documents online submissions, Rectifying observation (if any) and receiving approvals, in all respect including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00	Per Job	Per Job	263258.00
			263258.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight Only	
				Total:-	263258.00

DNMT approved for Rs:- 2,63,258/- only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

319

Job No- 16

DNIT

Name of Work:- NDE-2023/356 Repair of link road village Singwin to Kara, link road to Maslana H/Basti & NDE/2023/358 Repair of link road to village Ghumarli to village Jandana from Khorpa to Biar, link road Bumbloo to Biar via Kaloun, link road Salouni to village Akrana Brahmana and Akrana Rajputtan, link road Bumbloo to Bakroh, NDE/2023/359 Repair of link road Samoh to Arloh, Link road Sanidev Mandir to Tikkar Rajputtan, NDE/2023/ 360 Repair of link road Tikkar Kanoh to Fucra Ghat, Link road Salouni to village Bah & NDE/2023/ 363 (R/O) repair of link road to village Ghoita (G.P Nanawan)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,51,442.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 9100.00
Time Limit :- Two month

(SH:- Removal of slips, Dressing of grounds)
(DC Deposit)

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all material upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1658.00	157.70	Per Cubic Metre	261467.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50m (fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	12750.00	14.90	Per square metre	189975.00
				Total	451442.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,51,442/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

320

DNIT

Job No-

17

Name of Work:- NDF-2023/353 Repair of link road to H/Basti Kunani, link road H/Basti Tiliu to House of Babita Devi, NDF/2023/354 Repair of link road to village Saman Sidh to Tech, Link road Mankhad via Dandoo School, NDF/2023/355 Repair of link road to village Ropa Brahmana, link road to village Dabran Loharka, Link road to village Badita & NDF/2023/357 (R/O) repair of link road to village Telkar (G.P. Jauru Amb), Link road to village Galu H/Basti (G.P. Barsar)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,99,762.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

(SH:- Removal of slips, Dressing of grounds)

(JC Deposit)

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all material upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1723.00	157.70	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	271717.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50m (fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	15305.00	14.90	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	228045.00
			Total			499762.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,99,762/-

(only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- NDF-2023/351 R/O) link road to village Mathol Kharai, link road to village Kachiyali, link road to village Saryana, link road to village Balla Samtana, link road to village Lahri Tarkhana (G.P Dandwin)
(S/L:- Removal of slips, Dressing of grounds)(DC Deposit)

Job No-

18

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,99,853.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 6000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1429.00	157.70	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	225353.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50m (fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, sale tax, GIST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5000.00	14.90	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	74500.00
				Total		299853.00

DNIT approved only)

for Rs- 2,99,853/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

322

Job No- 19

DNIT

Name of Work:- NDF-2023/362 Repair of link road to village Kohdra to Desan, NDF/2023/371 Repair of link road Karer to Galoh, Link road Karer to Balli (G.P Karer), NDF/2023/372 Repair of link road Sukkar Khad to Dhangota, Link road Sukkar Khad to Kathla, Link road Sukkar Khad to Badhan (G.P Pallo) NDF/2023/373 Repair of link road Sukkar Khad to Musan, Link road Makkar to Musan, Link road pahloo to Balli (G.P Makkar) NDF/2023/374 Repair of link road village Ropari Lower, link road Choa to Jandrohar, link road Uled to Choa, link road Meena Ka Dehra to Ropari (G.P Ropari), NDF/2023/375 Repair of link road Choa to Kathiana, link road Kathiana to Kariala (G.P Kathiana)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,90,269.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 7900.00
Time Limit :- Two month

(SH:- Removal of slips, Dressing of grounds) (DC Deposit)

Sr. No	Description of item.	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words	
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1443.00	157.70	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	227561.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50m (fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	10920.00	14.90	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	162708.00
				Total	390269.00

DNIT approved for Rs/- 3,90,269/-

(Signature)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

223

DNIT

Name of Work:- NLP-2023/347 Repair of link road to village Khural , Link road to village Butlahu , Link road to village Nandal,
NLP/2023/ 348 repair of link road to village Bhail , Link road to village Thana Ambota , Link road to village Tibra & NLP/2023/
349 repair of link road village Sohari Kachwin , link road to village Saman Kothi, Link road to village Pandiri

Job No-

20

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,98,370.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 6000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

(SH:- Removal of slips, Dressing of grounds)
(DC Deposit)

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1693.50 cubic metre	157.70		Rupces One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Meire	267065.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish. lead up to 50m)fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2101.00 Square metre	14.90		Rupces Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	31305.00
			Total				298370.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 2,98,370

(Signature)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

(Signature)

DNIT

Name of Work:- NDF-2023/345 Repair of link road village Mata Mandiyara Devi Dudhar , Link road village Balh Bihal to Lakoh & NDF 2023/346 Repair of link road to village Kulehra , Link road to village Chori . Link road village Matryana , Link road to village (SIT:- Removal of slips, Dressing of grounds) (DC Deposit)

Job No-

21

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,24,976.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 8500.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi ; royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2418.00	157.70	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	381319.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50m (fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2930.00	14.90	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	43657.00
				Total		424976.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,24,976/-

only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD HPPW

925

Job No- 22

DNIT

Name of Work:- NDF-2023/343 Repair of link road to H/Basti Khari Km 0/00 to 2/00, link road to Kiara Bhag, link road Kiara Bhag School to Paltan, NDF/2023/344 Repair of Kamal Kumar House village Garli, link road H/Basti Garli & NDF/2023/ 361 Repair of link road Kohdra to Desan

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,74,849.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 5500.00

(S/L:- Removal of slips, Dressing of grounds)
(DC Deposit)

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T Figure	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slopes and disposal all material upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1350.00 cubic metre	157.70	Per Cubic Metre	212895.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50m (fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4158.00 Square metre	14.90	Per square metre	61954.00
			Total		274849.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 2,74,849/-

only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

307

23

DNTT

Name of Work:- Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 100 Bedded Civil Hospital building including Mortuary at Barsar Tehsil Barsar District Hamirpur Estimated cost Rs:- 4,99,500.00
(SH:- Building portion, W.S & S.I, Septic tank, Rain Water Harvesting Tank, Site development
(Deposit work)
Earnest money Rs:- 10000 .00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher office for approval if any correction amendment is desired by the Head office the same may be corrected as desired and directly by Engineer in charge complete in all respect . After approval the same should be submitted in five copies duly computerized along with the soft copy in all respect as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.), including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00	Numbers	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	499500.00
					Total:-	499500.00

DNTT approved for Rs 499,500/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Hamirpur

353

DNIT

Name of Work:- Preparation of detail working estimate for C/O 100 Bedded Civil Hospital building including Mortuary at Barsar Tehsil Barsar District Hamirpur
(SH:- Internal and External Electrical Installation
(Deposit work)

Job No:- 24

Estimated cost Rs:- 3,67,450.00

Earnest money Rs:- 7500 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Numbers	Figures		
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate of Internal and External Electrical Installation complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher office for approval if any correction amendment is desired by the Head office the same may be corrected as desired and directly by Engineer in charge complete in all respect . After approval the same should be submitted in five copies duly computerized along with the soft copy in all respect as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00		367450.00	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	367450.00
					Total:-	367450.00

DNIT. approved - for Rs 3,67,450/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
PPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No 25
 Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,821.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
 Time Limit :- Two month

Name of Work:- NDF-2023/350 Repair of link road to village Surar Sath, Link road to village Tang Bolini, Link road to village Dakhyora Sathwin ,
 NDF/2023/352 Repair of link road to village Sangia Da Tiyaia , Link road to village Mathol Khad, Link road to village
 Chaleli Khad, NDF/2023/364 Repair of link road from Radha Swami Satsang Ghar to village Nain, Link road Veterinary
 Hospital to O.N.G ground G.P Chakmoh, NDI/2023/365 Repair of link road Khurpuri to Samshan Chat G P Bijhari,
 NDF/2023/366 Repair of link road slab culvert Gharyani to Samshan Chat G.P Mahara, NDI/2023/367 Repair of link road from Pump House Dhabiri to
 House of Sh Jagdev Singh G.P Dhabiri, NDI/2023/368 Repair of link road Chalsai Tiyaia to HPSEB Sub Section , link road from Chakrala to Dalchera ,
 Link road Chakrala to H/Basti Near Talai G.P Dalchera, NDF/2023/369 Repair of link road Jamli to Lafran , Link road Samshan Chat Jamli (G.P Jamli) &
 NDF/2023/ 370 Repair of link road Jamli to Lafran , Link road Bara to Kumhar Basti, link road H/Basti Sathwin to Pud (G.P Sathwin)

(SII:- Removal of land slide slips, surface dressing & C/O unlined surface drain) (DC Deposit)

Sr No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1042.00	cubic metre	157.70	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	164323.00
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50m (fifty metre) and lift upto 1.5m (one point five metre) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana , toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	21587.50	Square metre	14.90	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	321654.00
3	Surface drains in soil construction of unlined surface drains if average cross section area 0.40 square metre (zero point four zero) square metre in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions . Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3.0 metre (three metre) and lead of 50m (average lead 25m) as per technical specification clause No 307 mechanical means including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana , toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	103.00	Running metre	124.70	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running metre	12844.00
					Total		498821.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 498,821/-

only)

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

220

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Kuthera Chowk to Ropa (G.P. Sareni) from Km 0/00 to 1/190 i/c one No bridge of 30.00 metre span over Mutarad Khad at Rd 0/695 (SH:- preparation of DPR for road and bridge i/c approaches , Topographic survey/ Contour plan

Job No:-
Estimated cost Rs:- 2,49,760.00

Earnest money Rs:- 5000 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Geotechnical investigation, preparation of hydraulic data, design (under MLA priority 2020-21)

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of detail Project report/ detailed estimate including surveying soil investigation preparation of Hydraulic Data , design, checking of bearing capacity and Geotechnical report including approval from the competent authority complete in all respect in manuscript from and submission of the same to Higher officer for approval .If any correction/ amendment has desired by the head office the same may be corrected as detail and desired and directed by the Engineer-in- Charge and higher office correct in all respect and payment shall be made after the approval of the same by the higher office . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.00	Numbers (Bridge)	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Only	Per Job	212870.00
2	Preparation of detailed project report and working drawings complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same to Higher office for approval . If any correction / amendment has desired by the Head office. The same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in- Charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted duly computerized spiral binding in pen triplicate . The payment shall be made as per actual length of road . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.190	Kilometre	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Only	Per kilometre	36890.00
				Total:-		249760.00

DNIT: approved for Rs 2,49,760 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Bansar